
FOOTBALL RC WIL

40 63

DATE:  August 25 408 264

11 18

LOCATION:  Upper Dublin 1 3

10 (91) 6 (36)

Roman Catholic 13 7 22 7 49

Wilson 0 7 7 0 14

7-0

13-0

13-7

20-7

20-14

27-14

34-14

42-14

49-14

WILSON BULLDOGS

Adam Woods

Ahmir Welmaker

Austin Valukevich

Brady Kline

Christo Hunsicker

Correll Akings

Jackson Wagner

Madyx Gruber

Mike Glover

Nick Fiorini

Tommy Hunsicker

(RC) 51 yard pass (kick good)

1 (12)

1 (14)

5 (1)

14/30 (115) 16 (44) 1 TD

2 (71)

1 (12)

10 (34) 2 (-5)

3 (43)

1 (9)

3 (22)

1 (8) 1 (-1)

(RC) 46 yard run (kick good)

(WIL) Pertet 77 yard blocked FG return (Rada kick)

(RC) 58 yard pass (kick good)

(RC) 66 yard pass (kick good)

PASSING RUSHING RECEIVING FIELD GOALS

(RC) 33 yard pass (2 pt good)

(RC) 72 yard interception return (kick no good)

(WIL) Hunsicker 15 yard run (Rada kick)

SCORING PLAYS

(RC) 5 yard pass (kick good)

Total Plays

Total Yards

1st Downs

Turnovers

Penalties


