FOOTBALL

DATE: August 25

LOCATION: Upper Dublin





Total Plays Total Yards 1st Downs Turnovers Penalties

RC	WIL
40	63
408	264
11	18
1	3
10 (91)	6 (36)

Roman Catholic	13	7	22	7	49
Wilson	0	7	7	0	14

SCORING PLAYS

(RC) 5 yard pass (kick good)	7-0
(RC) 72 yard interception return (kick no good)	13-0
(WIL) Hunsicker 15 yard run (Rada kick)	13-7
(RC) 46 yard run (kick good)	20-7
(WIL) Pertet 77 yard blocked FG return (Rada kick)	20-14
(RC) 58 yard pass (kick good)	27-14
(RC) 66 yard pass (kick good)	34-14
(RC) 33 yard pass (2 pt good)	42-14
(RC) 51 yard pass (kick good)	49-14

WILSON BULLDOGS	PASSING	RUSHING	RECEIVING	FIELD GOALS
Adam Woods			3 (22)	
Ahmir Welmaker		1 (8)	1 (-1)	
Austin Valukevich			3 (43)	
Brady Kline			1 (9)	
Christo Hunsicker		1 (12)		
Correll Akings		10 (34)	2 (-5)	
Jackson Wagner			2 (71)	
Madyx Gruber			1 (12)	
Mike Glover			1 (14)	
Nick Fiorini		5 (1)		
Tommy Hunsicker	14/30 (115)	16 (44) 1 TD		